

GAHC010137902023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/193/2023**

SATYA PRASAD BARUA  
S/O- LATE MANIK PRASAD BARUA, R/O- SOUTH SARANIA, ASHRAM  
ROAD, ULUBARI, 1ST BYE LANE, GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP(M),  
ASSAM

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF UBEDUR RAHMAN HIS LEGAL HEIRS REJAUR  
RAHMAN AND 3 ORS.  
S/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN, R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI, GS ROAD,  
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2:PINKI NESSA  
D/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI  
GS ROAD  
GUWAHATI-7  
DIST. KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM

3:MRS. UBEDUR RAHMAN  
W/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN  
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI  
GS ROAD  
GUWAHATI-7  
DIST. KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM

4:UMAR ALI  
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI  
GS ROAD  
GUWAHATI-7

DIST. KAMRUP(M)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. S P ROY

**Advocate for the Respondent** :

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**O R D E R**

13.09.2023

Heard Ms. B. Roy, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Seen the office note dated 08.09.2023, which shows that notices could not be served because respondent nos.1, 2, 3 and 4 are not known.

Therefore, the petitioner is directed to take steps upon the respondents with proper addresses.

List after 4(four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**