

GAHC010137902023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/193/2023

SATYA PRASAD BARUA
S/O- LATE MANIK PRASAD BARUA, R/O- SOUTH SARANIA, ASHRAM
ROAD, ULUBARI, 1ST BYE LANE, GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP(M),
ASSAM

VERSUS

ON THE DEATH OF UBEDUR RAHMAN HIS LEGAL HEIRS REJAUR
RAHMAN AND 3 ORS.
S/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN, R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI, GS ROAD,
GUWAHATI-7, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM

2:PINKI NESSA
D/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI
GS ROAD
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

3:MRS. UBEDUR RAHMAN
W/O- LATE UBEDUR RAHMAN
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI
GS ROAD
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

4:UMAR ALI
R/O- ULUBARI CHARIALI
GS ROAD
GUWAHATI-7
DIST. KAMRUP(M)

ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S P ROY, JYOTISH DAS,MS P DEY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R K BHUYAN (R-1,2,4), MR. M KASHYAP (R-1,2,4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 13.08.2024

List this matter before any other Bench without me (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mridul Kumar Kalita).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant